8:00
9:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
2:45
3:00
3:45
4:00

5:30-8
8:00-11

7-8:30
7:30
8:00
8:00
9:00

10:00

10:30

11:30

12:30
2:00

2025 Seed and Crops Conference Schedule

Tuesday February 18

Morning Sessions
Registration opens
Trade Show Exhibits open
PlainsGold Meeting
WestBred Associate/Dealer Meeting
Limagrain Cereal Seeds Meeting

Afternoon Sessions

Lunch on own
Kansas Wheat Alliance Meeting
KCIA Procedures Training Session
Break/Trade Show
KCIA Field Application Training Session
Break/Trade Show
Panel Discussion — Wheat Industry CSO & SSU:

Information, Perspectives, & Impacts
Social Mixer/Trade Show
Hospitality Room

Wednesday, February 19%

Morning Sessions
Breakfast Buffet
Registration opens
Trade Show Exhibits open
Speaker Session
Speaker Session
Break/Trade Show
KSIA Annual Business Meeting
KCIA Annual Business Meeting

Afternoon Sessions

Luncheon
End of Conference/Trade Show Exhibits close

Central Foyer

Big Basin/Kaw Nation
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove

McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
Big Basin/Kaw Nation
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
Big Basin/Kaw Nation

McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
Big Basin/Kaw Nation
Big Blue River/Fort Riley

Big Basin/Kaw Nation
Central Foyer

Big Basin/Kaw Nation
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
Big Basin/Kaw Nation
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove

Big Basin/Kaw Nation
Big Basin/Kaw



