## 2025 Seed and Crops Conference Schedule

## Tuesday February 18th

	raesaay reoraary 10			
	Morning Sessions			
8:00	Registration opens	Central Foyer		
9:00	Trade Show Exhibits open	Big Basin/Kaw Nation		
9:00	PlainsGold Meeting	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove		
10:00	WestBred Associate/Dealer Meeting	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove		
11:00	Limagrain Cereal Seeds Meeting	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove		
	Afternoon Sessions			
12:00	Lunch on own			
1:00	Kansas Wheat Alliance Meeting	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove		
2:00	KCIA Procedures Training Session	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove		
2:45	Break/Trade Show	Big Basin/Kaw Nation		
3:00	KCIA Field Application Training Session	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove		
3:45	Break/Trade Show	Big Basin/Kaw Nation		
4:00	Panel Discussion – Wheat Industry CSO & SSU:			
	Information, Perspectives, & Impacts	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove		
5:30-8	Social Mixer/Trade Show	Big Basin/Kaw Nation		
8:00-11	Hospitality Room	Big Blue River/Fort Riley		
	Wednesday, February 19 <sup>th</sup>			
Morning Sessions				
7-8:30	Breakfast Buffet	Big Basin/Kaw Nation		
7:30	Registration opens	Central Foyer		

	Worling Sessions	
7-8:30	Breakfast Buffet	Big Basin/Kaw Nation
7:30	Registration opens	Central Foyer
8:00	Trade Show Exhibits open	Big Basin/Kaw Nation
8:00	Speaker Session	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
9:00	Speaker Session	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
10:00	Break/Trade Show	Big Basin/Kaw Nation
10:30	KSIA Annual Business Meeting	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
11:30	KCIA Annual Business Meeting	McDowell/Tuttle/Alcove
	Afternoon Sessions	
12:30	Luncheon	Big Basin/Kaw Nation
2:00	End of Conference/Trade Show Exhibits close	Big Basin/Kaw